a.  Spring Lake 

12. New Business 

a.   Summer Camp ~ Bus Issues 

b.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contractual agreement with            

Castle Hayne Excavating of Watha, NC in the amount of Twenty Seven Thousand  

Eight Hundred and Thirty Dollars and No Cents ($ 27,830.00) to perform the 

2014 Spring Clean Up within the city limits 

c.  Order ~ appointing Zelma Rygg to the Appearance Commission for a term of 4years   

beginning April 2, 2014 

d.   Order ~ appointing Frances Thomas to the Appearance Commission for a term of 4